electronically at the following e-mail address: neiahelicopter@gmail.com. Respondent 
understands that this document will be posted to EPA’s public legal docket. 

Penalty Payment 

48. Respondent agrees that, in settlement of the claims alleged herein, Respondent 
shall pay a civil penalty of Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-One Dollars 
($17,421), as set forth below. 

49. Respondent shall pay the penalty within thirty (30) days of the effective date of 
the Final Order. Such payment shall identify Respondent by name and docket number and shall 
be made using any payment method provided at http://www.epa.gov/financial/makepayment.